INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM
METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT: General Administration DATE: December 19, 2024
Diversity Section

TO: Catherine A. O’Connor, Director of Engineering

FROM: Richard L. Martinez, Jr., Acting Diversity Administrator

SUBJECT: Contract 23-169-1S — McCook Reservoir Stage 1 Sediment Removal,
SSA

LOW BIDDER: K.L.F. Enterprises, Inc.

The lowest responsive bidder, K.L.F. Enterprises, Inc. has submitted company information and
“MBE/WBE/VBE Business Verification Forms for the firms identified on the subject contract’s
Affirmative Action Utilization Plan.

The MBE, WBE and VBE Utilization Goals for the above-mentioned contract are 20% MBE,
10% WBE and 3% VBE. According to the bidder’s Utilization Plan, the bidder has committed
to the following goals:

MBE WBE VBE

20%* 10%* 3%*

Therefore, K.L.F. Enterprises, Inc. is in apparent compliance with the requirements of
Affirmative Action Ordinance Revised Appendix D and Appendix V.

*M/W/VBE goal commitments based on Proposal A (Lump Sum Price)

RLM: DH
Attachment

c: Darlene A. LoCascio, S. Morakalis, N. Lopez, M. Valdez, , L. Cornier, D. Hardney, File (2)



REVISED DECEMBER, 2022

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF
GREATER CHICAGO

MBE/WBE UTILIZATION PLAN

For Local and Small business entities - Definitions for terms used below can be found in
Appendix D: MBE - Section 5(u); WBE - Section 5(ff); SBE - Section 5(2).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies
of all MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent furnished to all MBEs and
WBEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies of the MBE/WBE
Utilization Plan and all signed MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent
with its bid, said bid will be deemed nonresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the sighature page UP-4 of the
Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested.

Name of Bidder: K.L.F. Enterprises, Inc.

Contract No.: 23-169-1S

Affirmative Action Contact & Phone No.: 7 73-571-6889 Matt

E-Mail Address: bracken708@gmail.com

Total Bid: _ $9,197,183.95

MBE/WBE UTILIZATION PLAN AND ALL SIGNED MBE/WBE
SUBCONTRACTOR’S LETTER OF INTENT MUST BE
COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR BID!!!



MBE UTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person: Five Star Hauling, Inc

Business Phone Number: 773-671-3136 Email Address: _g_r_ace@fmesta[haul_m_g_cgm*
Address: 4737 138th Street, Crestwood, || 60418

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Trucking-Hauling Loads to Various Disposal Sites

CONTRACT ITEM NO.,_A
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 20% $324.320.79

"The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letfer of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! ! }

MBE UTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person:

Business Phone Number: Email Address:
Address;

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACTITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBL/WBE Subcontractor’s Tetter of Intent MUST Accompany

MBE UTHLIZATION
Name of MBE and contact person:
Business Phone Number; Email Address:

Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

. The MBE/WBE Utilization Flan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Leiter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bidl + !

{Attach additional sheets as needed)

up-2



WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person: G0sia Cartage, Lid.
Business Phone Number: 312-613-8735 Email Address: gosia malinin@qmai .com
Address: 6400 River Road, Hodgkins IL 60525

Description of Worl, Services or Supplies to be provided: _I[UQ]ﬂDQ;H_auﬂﬂg_LQad_S_to_\LaﬂQuS_Diﬁst_aLSjles

CONTRACT ITEM NO.._A
Total Dellar Amount Participation: 10% $162,160.39

The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBE/WBT Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! I T

WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person;

Business Phone Number: Email Address:
Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

The MBE/WBE Ultilization: Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s. Letter of Intent MUST Accormi

any the Bid! '],

WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact persomn:

Business Phione Number: Email Address:
Address:

Description of Work, Services ar Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.;

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBE/W

BE Subcontractor’s Letter of Tntent MUST Accompany the Bid! { !

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

Up-3



SIGNATURE SECTION

On Behalfof _K.L.F. Enterprises, Inc. [/We hereby acknowledge that

{name of company)

I/WE have read Revised Appendix D, will comply with the provisions of Revised Appendix D, and intend to use the
MBEs and WBEs listed above in the performance of this contract and/or have completed the Waiver Request Form.
To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Exhibit are true,
and no material facts have been omitted.

I do solemnly declare and affirm under penalties of perjury that the contents of the foregoing
document are true and correct, and that I am authorized, on behalf of the bidder, to make this
affidavit.

11.18.2024 S P e | i
Date Signtature of Authorized officer
ATTEST: James W. Bracken President

Print name and title

(/ (/Séc’"em’y 773.983.2463

Phone number

1)The Bidder is required to sign and execute this
page. EVEN IF A WAIVER IS BEING
REQUESTED.

2)Failure to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid
and rejection of the bid.

3)1f a waiver is requested, the bidder must also

complete the following “WAIVER REQUEST
FORM.”

Lo P MBES WEE Utitization-Plan and the MBE WBE Subeotitractor’s Letier of Intent MUST Adcompany-the Ric? ! !

UP-4



WAIVER REQUEST FORM

If a waiver is requested, the Bidder is required to sign
and execute this page.

Contract No.:

Name of Bidder:

Contact Person and Phone Number:

With respect to the contract specified above, the Bidder hereby requests a
total or partial waiver of the requirement that, pursuant to Section 15 (a)-
(d) of the Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, it files a MBE/
WBE Utilization Plan or achieve a particular goal for MBE/WBE participatien in
the contract. The reasons for the request are as follows:

On Behalf of I/We hereby acknowledge that

(name of company)
I/WE have read Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, will comply with the provisions of Affirmative
Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, and intend to use the MBEs and WBEs listed in the MBE/WRBE Utilization
Plan in the performance of this contract and have completed the Waiver Request Form. To the best of my
knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Waiver Request Form are true,
and no material facts have been omitted.

I do solemnly declare and affirm under penalties of perjury that the contents of the foregoing document are true and
correct, and that [ am authorized, on behalf of the contractor, to make this affidavit,

Date Signature of Aithorized officer

ATTEST:

Print name and tille

Secretary

Phone rumber

NOTE TO BIDDERS
All Waiver requests are evaluated carefully by the District. The
evaluation is based on your firm’s documented GOOD FAITH
EFFORTS.
The GOOD FAITH EFFORTS MUST be
Undertaken PRIOR to your bid submittal to the District.
Good Faith Effeorts are identified on pp. D21-DZ22,
Section 15. Utilization Plan Submissicn (e}, (i) {1)-(8).

any the Bid! I'1

~ The MBE/ WBE Utilization Plan and.the MBE/ WBE Subcontractdr’s Letter-of Infent MUST Accom

UP-5



VBE COMMITMENT FORM

1. Name of VBE; Mohr Qil

Identify MBE, WBE Status: VBE  Address: 7340 W Harrison Street
City, State, Zip Code: Forest Park, IL. 60130

Contact Person: Mike Mohr Telephone Number: 708.366.2900
eMail Address; sales@mohroil.com

*Dollar Amount of Participation: § "/X 4 (p L/X 12- Percent of Participation: 3 %
Scope of Work: __Fuel/Oil/Lubricants

2. Nare of VBL:

Identify MBE, WBE Status: Address:

City, State Zip Code:

Contact Person: Telephone Number:
eMail Address:
*Dollar Amount of Participation: $ Percent of Participation: %

Scope of Worl:

3, Name of VBE;

Identify MBE, WBE Status: Address:

City, State Zip Code:

Contact Person: Telephone Number:

eMail Address:

*Dollar Amount of Participation: § Percent of Participation: %

Scope of Work:

4, Name of VBL;

1dentify MBE, WBE Status: Address:

City, State, Zip Code:

Contact Person; Telephone Number:
¢Maijl Address:
*Dollar Amount of Participation: § Percent of Participation: Y

Scope of Work:

* If a MBE or WBE will be utilized to accomplish the VBE Contract Goal, then the VBE commitment amount must be entered as a separate
dollar amount. VBE Contract Goals are separate and distinct from the MBE and WBE Contract Goals,

Attach a copy of qualifications for cach VBE business.

V-4



TONI PRECIKWINKLE .
PRESIDENT

Cook County Board

of Commbpionars

TARA STAMPS
1st Distrlct

DENNIS DEER
2nd Districk

BILE LOWRY
- Byd Distriet

STANEEY MODRE
Ath Distiict

MONECA GORDON
Sh Liskrick

DONNA MILLER
Gth District

ALMAE ANAYA
7 Distelee

ANTHONY J. QUEZADA
Bih Distrlet

MAGGLE TREVOR
8th Dlstricy

BRIDGET GAINER
10th Diswrlet

JOHN P, DALEY
11th Dstrict

BRIDGET DEGNEM
12ih District

JOSINA MORITA
13th Blateigt

SCOTT Ry BREFION
Tath District

KEVIN B. MORRISOM
15th Distriet

FRANK J. AGUILAR
16th District

SEAN M, MORAISON
1ith Digwict

OFFICE OF CONTRACT COMPLIANCE
P Nicole Mandeviile

DIRECTOR

161 N, Clark-23" Floar # Chicage, Winols 60601 @ {312) 603-5502

| I N

Aprll 17, 2024

Michael H. Mohr, Prasident
Mohr Oll Compahy
7340 Harrison St
Forest Park, IL 60130

: Annual Certification Rénewal:  Suly 27, 2025
Dear Mr. Mohr: : .

Congratulations on your contlhued eligibil ity for Cartiflcatlon asa Veteran-owned Business Enterprise
(*wBE"), by Cook County Government. ’

As a condition of continued Certification, you must file a Ng Chgnge Affidavit within ninety (90)
calendar days prior to the date of the anhual renewal, July 27th. Failure to flle this affidavit may
resuk in the termination of your Certificatlon. You must notify Cook County’s, Office of Contract
Compliance of any change In ownarship or control or any other matters or facts affecting your firm’s
eligibility for Certification within ten {20) calendar days of such change.

Cook County Government may tommence action to remave your firm as a certified vendor if you fail
to notify us of any changes of facts affecting your firm’s Certification, or if your firm otherwlise falls to
cooparate with the County In any inquiry or Investigation. Removal of your status may also he
cammenced if your firm is found to be involved in bidding or coniracival irregularities,

Your firm's name will be Iustad in Cook County's Directory of certified firms in the following area{s) of
specialty:

NAICS CODES:
424720 — Petrolaum and Petroleum Products Merchant Whalesalers (except Butk Stations and
Terminals) : .

Your firm' & patticipation on Cook County contracts will be cradited toward VBE goals In your area(s)
of speclalty. While your participation on Cook County coniracts is net limitad 1o your specialtv, cregiit .
toward VBE goals will ba given c:anly| for work done in the specialty category.

Thank vou for your continued interest n Cook County Govarniment’s Minority, Women, Veteran,
Service-Disabled Veteran, and Persons with Disabilitles Business Enterprise Programs.

Stﬂcerelv,

Desiree M, Otkins, EMBA
Deputy Director, Contract Compliance

DMO/ éw

G eigernpapongsiy P mevatve vetaniaibsspaioncy g svasuabily Wmprovsiondes




